EU Declaration of Conformity
Thrane & Thrane A/S trading as Cobham SATCOM. Registered no.: DK - 65 72 46 18. Registered address: Lundtoftegaardsvej 93 D, 2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark
This memo, which may contain confidential information, is intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or organisation to whom it is
addressed. If you are not the addressee, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this memo to the addressee, please telephone us as soon
as possible and return the memo to us by post. Improper or unauthorised use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this memo is prohibited.
COBHAM PUBLIC   Page 1 of 2
Hereby manufacturer,
Thrane & Thrane A/S
Lundtoftegaardsvej 93 D
2800 Kgs. Lyngby
Denmark
declares that this DoC, covering SAILOR MF/HF System 6000B (500 W), is issued under sole responsibility
and that the following equipment
Model Description
SAILOR MF/HF 6350 500 W MF/HF SSB radiotelephone with integrated Class-A DSC controller,
NBDP controller, and 6 channel scanning watchkeeping receiver
HIGHLANDER MF/HF 6350 500 W MF/HF SSB radiotelephone with integrated Class-A DSC controller,
NBDP controller, and 6 channel scanning watchkeeping receiver
consisting of
Model Description Part no.
TT-6384A SAILOR 6383 Antenna Tuning Unit 406383A
TT-6369B SAILOR 6369 Transceiver Unit 406369B
TT-6369B HIGHLANDER 6369 Transceiver Unit 406369B-BHL
TT-6301A SAILOR 6301 MF/HF Control Unit 406301A
TT-6301A HIGHLANDER 6301 MF/HF Control Unit 406301A-BHL
TT-6201A SAILOR 6201 Handset 406201A
TT-6103A SAILOR 6103 Alarm Panel 406103A
TT-6006A SAILOR 6006 Message Terminal 406006A
TT-6018A SAILOR 6018 Message Terminal 406018A
TT-6004A SAILOR 6004 Control Panel 406004A
SAILOR H1252B SAILOR H1252B/TT-3608A 8012520006
TT-6001A SAILOR 6001 Keyboard 406001A
TT-6208A SAILOR 6208 Control Unit Connection box 406208A
TT-6209A SAILOR 6209 Accessory Connection box 406209A
TT-6080A SAILOR 6080 Power Supply 406080A
TT-6081A SAILOR 6081 Power Supply 406081A
TT-6270A SAILOR 6270 Loudspeaker 406270A
are in conformity with the Marine Equipment Directive 2014/90/EU – under Implementing Regulation
(EU)2021/1158 including Compliance Requirements for MED/5.5, MED/5.10, MED/5.11, MED/5.14
and MED/5.15.
The equipment complies with: